

IMMEDIATE RELEASE: September 9, 2014

CONTACT: Jake Sherlock Telephone: 719-482-9820

E-mail: pr@money.org

## Stack's Bowers Galleries named Official Auctioneer for the 2015 National Money Show in Portland, Oregon

Stack's Bowers Galleries will serve as the Official Auctioneer for the American Numismatic Association's 2015 National Money Show<sup>SM</sup>, to be held at the Oregon Convention Center in Portland, Oregon, March 5-7, 2015.

"We are happy to once again be working with Stack's Bowers Galleries as the Official Auctioneer for the National Money Show in Portland," said Kim Kiick, ANA executive director. "We look forward to partnering with Stack's Bowers Galleries in making the Portland National Money Show a big success."

Brian Kendrella, president of Stack's Bowers Galleries, said, "It is an honor to have been chosen as the Official Auctioneer for this important ANA event. Our mission is not just to sell coins for the highest possible price but to provide authoritative, historically important catalogs that are graphic works of art and to educate young numismatists and seasoned collectors alike. These objectives are quite similar to those of the ANA and we applaud their efforts."

The consignment deadline for the Official Auction of the 2015 National Money Show is Jan. 5, 2015. Collectors can contact a consignment specialist by calling 800-458-4646 on the West Coast, 800-566-2580 on the East Coast or emailing Stack's Bowers Galleries at consign@stacksbowers.com.

The Portland National Money Show features more than 500 numismatic dealers with extensive inventories; the ANA Museum Showcase, exhibiting some of the world's most valuable and beautiful coins and paper money; the Collector Exhibits area; and a wide range of educational presentations and seminars. Show hours are 10 a.m. to 5:30 p.m. Thursday, March 5, and Friday, March 6; and 10 a.m. to 4 p.m. Saturday, March 7. ANA members are admitted free.

The American Numismatic Association is a congressionally chartered nonprofit educational organization dedicated to encouraging people to study and collect money and related items. The ANA helps its 25,500 members and the public discover and explore the world of money through its vast array of education and outreach programs, as well as its museum, library, publications, conventions and seminars. For more information, call 719-632-2646 or go to www.money.org.